.

| dance with

wiessione AN 3

Insalvency {Engand

& Wales) Rules 2016 . - .
sramamnssmst  Notice of move from administration

hedul f th . .
e 1o, to dissolution

Companies House

THURSDAY

W

17/01/2019

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1 |
Company number ﬁ) E—{T{?FWFF

Company name in full fWren Industrial and Marine Fabrications Limited

|

= Filling In this form
Pleasa complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals,

Court details
Court name Manchester District Registry
commmer (2 [0 6 [ 2 [0 (8] [ | [ [ [ [ [
Administrator's name
Full forename(s} , David
Surname | Thornhill
u Administrator’s address
Building nameinumberl 4th Floor
Street [Abbey House
|
Post town . : | Booth Street
County/Region | Manchester
ot w2 ] lalAl] |
Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




AM23

Notice of move from administration to dissolution

Administrator’s name @

Full forename(s)

Benny

Surname

Woolrych

© Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
another administrator,

Administrator’s address @

Building name!number! 4th Floor

Street F Abbey House
|
Post town , Booth Street
County/Regidn [ Manchester
Postcode I_M_(Z_!—ITRE\‘I—_
Country |

@ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

' i

Final progress report

| have attached a copy of the final pragress report

Sign and date

Administrator's
signature

Signature date

Signatute

x ‘ T
"

s B [Blolile

04/17 Version 1.0




AM23

Notice of move from administration to dissolution

B Presenter information

mmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

comaciname | gura Gilbertson

Company name FRP Advisory LLP

Address

I Suite 2

| 2nd Floor, Phoenix House
|

|

32 West Street

lmuntyfkagim Brighton

e [BINJT[ T20R[T]

Country

DX

y Telephone

01273 916666
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required dacuments.

O Yeu have signed the form.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@Tt\lhere to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

murther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
ar email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Wren Industrial and Marine Fabrications Limited

(In Administration)

Joint Administrators’' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

Statement From 22/07/2018 From 22/01/2018
of Affairs To 15/01/2019 To 15/01/2019
£ £ £
COSTS OF REALISATION
Insurance NIL 780.64
NIL {780.64)
ASSETS SPECIFICALLY PLEDGED
56,239.00 Book debts subject to IDF NIL NIL
(71,606.00) Skipton Business Finance Limited NIL NIL
40,000.00 Encumbered Plant, Machinery & Vehicl NIL NIL
(39,686.00) Bibby Leasing Limited NIL NIL
NIL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
9,250.00 Unencumbered Plant & Machinery NIL 42,049.00
1,200.00 Motor Vehicles NIL NIL
400.00 Stock NIL NIL
8,201.17 WIP/Finished goods NIL 8,201.17
3,194.00 Book Debts NIL 828.06
1,076.04 Cash at Bank 177.11 5,066.00
Bank Interest Gross 1.96 8.21
179.07 56,152.44
COST OF REALISATIONS
Administrators' Remuneration 1,044.50 39,044.50
Administrators' Disbursements NIL 455.57
Post Appointment Insurance 293.74 293.74
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) NIL 9,983.83
Legal Fees (1) NIL 2,550.00
Accountants fees NIL 724.10
Telephone NIL 68.80
Costs Associated with finished goods 536.00 536.00
Storage Costs 734.11 1,327.11
Re-Direction of Mail NIL 303.00
Statutory Advertising NIL 69.93
Bank Charges - Floating 0.22 15.22
(2,608.57) (55,371.80)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(8,584.00) Preferential Creditors NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
{(172,704.00) Trade Creditors NIL NIL
(31,202.00) HM Revenue & Customs NIL NIL
(102,327.00) Claims for Redundancy and Lieu of no NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(5,010.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(311,558.79) (2,429.50) (0.00)
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

15 January 2019 11:01



6T0¢ Aenuer qT
610 Aenue( GT 03 8T0Z AIN( 27
pouiad sy} J0j Moday |euld ,SJojesiuiwpy Syl

(NOILLVYLISINIWAV NI)
paMuii] suonedLige suliep] pue jeLjsnpur ua.amp

AlOSIADY

dild




8102 Uodel 71 pRlep uchensiuiupe auyy Jo asodind
SU3 Buasiyoe 1oy sjesodold S10jeSIupY DY)

SLLOISND) ¥ 2NUBAY WH
dajueIEns Bdueuld Isudioug
2aueU4 ssauisng uoidps
201BId AJUIAJOSUT JO USRS
uonepinbi] Adegjunjop ,S101palD
6107 Adenuer ST 03 8T0Z A 22
pouad Builodal ayy

d11 Aosiapy
ddd Jo yohljcom Auuag pue [jiyuloy] pieq

(uonexsiuwpy
uI) paNwiy] suonedlIged sunely pue [eLRSNPUT USJp

dT11 AoSIAPY dud

sjesododd 941

JUWH
D43
uoydnjs
dIS
TN

pouad 3yl
S10j2SIUIUPY 3Y)

Auedwio) ayr
did

:podas s1y3 ul pasn aq Aew sucpeaaiqae Guimojjoj ayl

MOSIADY

dld

podey jeuld Si01easiuwpy 8yl
(UOIENSILUPY UT) PRIALIT SUORESL]RS BULIBl PUB [2LISNPU] URIM

polad 243 Ul pauindul sasuadxa Jo Jusweleg 4

SAIIEJNWIND pue POLIRd DU} 40} Junozde SjudwAed pue sydiaday |
AjSAlIRINWIND

puUB Polad 3Y] 10§ SJUSWISINGSIP ,S403eSIuUpY U3 JO s|ielag a

3IoMm JO SNpayos "

UOHN|OSSIP 0] UONRISIUUPE WO SAOW JO BDJI0N - £ZWY W0 q

slojel)siuiwpy a3 jo
wswiulodde ayy pue Auedwoy oy Buiptebal uoieuuoul Alojniers 'y

Jusjuo) xipuaddy

sesuadx3 pue S)USWRS.INGSIJ ‘UoKRIBUNWDY SI0IRNSIULIPY b
SI0)IPaLs 10) AWOIINQ '€

poLiad SU} Ul UORRASIUILPY dU3 JO ssaibold i

UONENSIUILIPY 341 JO MIIAIDAO Uy 1

Juaju0) uoi30es

suoneIAdIqqe pue sjuajuo)



"ueQ| 2} Jo 10adsal Ul BulpueIsIng suiewal 6187/ F
40 WINs e Jey) pawlijuod aaey uoldpls -(aWwaLRs aduBUl paydeq JUBWLISA0E B) ueo|
543 Ue 19510 0} pasn aom ucydpls AgQ pape|0d spunj snidins Aue ‘laaemoH Ny
Ul paysnes usaq sey iqop odpuud sayy pue Jebpal 1ojgep Huipurlsine ay; 09)j00
0} panupuod ucydps -sabieys pue jsauaiul Buiniooe oy algns 909’T/F Sem Jgop
3|diound s,uoidpis pue 6£z'95F po||ejol 1a6pa| sojes oy “usunuiodde Jo :1ep ayi Iy
uoadiis yum Aypoey Buunossip ao1oAUl UR 03 R[GNs 24k s1gop Jooq Auedwod ayy

s3qop jyoog

*107'83 10J S10)2NSIUIPY 3y3 AG PIos udaq sey siyl
"Jusunuiodde jo 31ep 9y 1@ sk Spoob paysiuly PUB JTA JO JUNOLLER ||eWS © Sem 2oy

SPoOD paysiul4/ssalbo.d ul yiom

AQaig yam
D0URUL) U3 JO JUIIXD 3] JO MDA Ul S)I5SE PRISAUNIUS Y] Ul AYUNbd ou sem alay

Asdugyoely g Juejd paltaquinoug

"5)9SSE 341 JO SWOS JO 3Injeu siepads 2y 0} anp
paredionue uety Lubly Buleq 640'zHF 104 PICS 249Mm Syasse 3yl "uopone ignd Aq
a0ejd %003 %2015 pue SaPIYRA Jojow ‘Alauiydew g Jueld pasequundudun Yy JO djes
e ‘syusbe uno IdjApe BU3 uodn pue sIolRNSILIWPY U3 Jo uaunuicdde sy Buimo|od

Aunpen 3 jueld

'559004d SIU]
Buleq o3 yBnos sem jussucd s,Aqqig pue padUSWIWCD aq sssold uolone ue jeyy

pepuswwioln) syuebe Jng  *Aqqig yum Soueuly 01 1R(gNs S19SSE pPalaquInaUD Ay
U3Im Jay3ebo) syssse palaqunousun s,Auedwo)) auyy jo uopenjea e aiedaid oy syuabe
pajaniisu] siojeaisiuiupy Julor oy uswiulodde uodn ‘paseas Apealje pey Buipe; sy

Alos|any

ddd

Hodoy (P SICIENSIILDY BU )
{UoRENSIUILUPY UT) PEIIWLN SUCHEDLGRS SULIBJ PUB [BLISNDUT UM

"apew buiaq ssauisng Y3 10) SIayo AU Uj NS 30U PIP S} “1S2493Ul pssadxa
oym Saiped 3S0Y} UM PIBY SUCISSNDSID puB ‘paAlRnal Sem 153I9JUI BWIOS ISJIUM

‘open
ul xeadq auyy usaib |pmpoob ssouisng ayy 01 abewiep Jayuiny pICAE 0} UopeRnSIUiWpe
9U} JO YooMm JSi) DY} UIYIM DPIA3IYDR 29 ©) Padu pinom uoijoesuRl} e ‘uisducd
Buiob e se ssaujsng ay3 Buiaes Jo padsoud Aue sem ausyl Y 1YY PSUSIORIST Sem
1l pue pauojdxs alam 519sse pue ssaulsng SAuedio) ayy Jo aes e Jjo Aljgissod ay

‘apen o) pasead AlpAlays Aueduwlo) SU) 1ep Udlum uo
8107 ABNUBL GT UO YIOM WOJ) SWOY JU3s uasq pey saiodws ayL -jusujulodde
ino uodn ARjeipawwl juepunpal sesholdw £ @ Mew o) AeSsadau sem 1]

‘5)asse Aded paiyy Jo SISUMo
pue sig)ddns ‘sesioidwa YyM 10RIUOD IHRW PIN0D SIOIRSIUIWPY 3Y) 1Ryl Jopio
u! spJodas Auedwio) auy Jauyieb 03 JepJo Ul PIIIBIUCD oM siayueq sAuedwio) auy)

‘2oe|d Ul Ind Sem J2A0D FDURINSUL PUR S)SSSE
pue sasjwaid auyy painoss sjuabe uno pue juawiuiodde uodn APleIpaWwW] SSIWRI
Bulpes s,Auedwic) ayy papuaine sIojensIuILUPY JUior 2y} ‘sjesodoad ayj ul Ino 335 Sy

sjesodolg ayj Jo uonejudwajdwy

‘gRET 1V AOUsA|oSUT By} 01 1@ IINpauds Jo +8 ydetbeled
UM aoueplodde ) saluedwon Jo Jeiisibay syl o3 sonou e Bulpuss Ag uonnjossip
0} Bulaow AQ uoResSILILIPE WOk %o pinom Auedwio) ayl jeyl paledinue sem I

"s1esse s, Auedwon sy Bujsiieal e AQ paaaiyde 2g 03 Sem aAR3[qo sy L

"SIOPRJY (ejuala)ald 10 pBIndes SI0W JO SUO 0 UoRNQUISIp
e ayew o} Jopio Ul Ausdoid asijess o) ‘8107 Y3IElW 9¢ uo paaoldde sjesodoad suy
Ul In0 395 se ‘uoiensiutpe 33 Jo 2ARSS[qo BYY Jeyl pRYAUSP! SIOJBISIUILDY Sy L

sjesodouad YL

uoensiuiupy 24j Jo MIIAIPAO UY 'T



A1CSIADY

R

Hoday [BUl SIO}RNSKILPY 31|
(LUORERSILLUDY uT) papUI SUORESLIGES BUMER PUE [BUISTPUT T3

Jybnos usag sey ucnensiuiwpe Jo pouad auYy 0} UCISUEIXE ON
uonesIsiulupe jo porad Jo uoisua)Q

JUBG e ysed Jo
Joadsai u) pasi|eal usaq sey 698’y 40 Junowe [e10] e ‘syunoocoe Auedwios om) ssobe
PI3Y SeM 9/0'TF 1o} POIElS SHRYY JO JUSWRIRIS PSIBWASE S1010211Q 343 IS|1UM,

ueg je ysen

"9]E)Sa LUoRRNSIuiLUpPY BL) Aq Pauielal Bg pinod sWns 8say; el paalbe
Aoy “ling wr paysiies uaag pey Jgap aydpuud suoldiNs sy gzg3 bulleloy Aadip
§10Jqop BulpuesINe auy) Jo Bwos 40 uswAed paaisDal SIOlRNSIIWPY Julof YL

S3q9p }00( palolIe}-uoN

uonensiuiwpy ayj Jo MaIAIAO uy 't



sefuedwo) fo Jenstbay ayl Ym pajy St 330U axSinbal YT YoIuMm Uo 33ep ay] Jeye
Syjuow 8a4yy uonnjossip o3 Buinow Auedwion ayj pue Joe 03 Buisesd SI0JenSILILPY
ay1 o Aem Aq paIXa aq ||IM UoRSIUILIPE 3U3 S{eS0d0Id Y3 LM 2duBpiodde U]

uonesnsiulwpe ayy buyxa

AIOSIADY

tid

Hoday jeuld SICIEASIUILIPY BUYL
(UONRNSIUILIPY U) PRI SUCHIEILGES SULR] PUB [BLISTIPUT UaM

“uodai siy3 Jo pouad ayy Buninp paiinbal u3sqg sey uopoe JByun) ON
suoi3ebHnsaaul

*SpJ0D3) UOIRASIUIWPY Y3 pue sAuedwo) ayj jo obesols Aloynels
3y} 403 LvA snid TT'HE/F Jo wns Yy pled usaq 2aey jusliabeuely eleq A

“SSDIAIDS IJURINSUL DY) 40§ Ajerads {7¢ 01 pied SeM b/ £62F JO WNS 3y
suonesijeay Jo 150D
"UOIENSIUIWIPE SIY) Ul P3si|ea U2 SABY SI9SSE UMOUY iy

‘pajedpnue
e spuny Jayunj oN “ueq 3 ysed Jo wadsas u) pesjeal uasqg sey TT°2/TF oUniy v

suopesijeay 39ssy

‘UorRISILILIPe B3 JO
polad Sjoum BU] J0j A[RAIIRINWND Osje pue podsal Sy JO Polad 8yl 10} SuoiesuR.)
tiog Bunelap junoode sjuswAded pue Sidieosd & S 3 xipuaddy 1e payleny

'‘pysjdwiod ag o] oM
JRYUNy ou S| 218y} ‘seiuedwo) jo 1ensibay ayy yum Jodas Aw Buljy pue aseajal Aw
Buiuieigo ueyy JAURO ‘pue JOJRAISIUILIPY Se sainp Aw pa3s|dwod aAey 1 18y SSIApe |

uonepinbiy sy jo JeaA snolaaid ayy uo s10)paU0 0) Bupioday e
ssjuedwion Jo ensiBay aul am sadijou pue suinjal buyy e
:apnpul pouad siy) buunp ssinp Aojniels A

"Jodau [euly sy} Aq
pasancd poad a4y Bulinp ueUapUN YoM Jo 3Npauss e J xipuaddy e yoepe |

uoyesiupe 3y} Huinp uayeBpuUN YoM

pouad ay) ul uoReNSIUIKIPY 3Y] Jo SsaIboud T



-sBuipasoold
Aduaajosul oyl Jo sasuadxo pue s3soD aul abieydsip ©1 pasn USaq 2ABy pasi|eal

spuny ay} se 3|qeoidde 10U S| Ued PaGUISALd ALY SANY ADUSAJOSUT U} OF Jensing

‘000’017 SPasoxa sapoy shueyd Bupeo) syl o
aqejieae Apadold Jau ayy pue €00z Joqwaidas T taye pajeass sem abieys Buneoyy

AlOSIADY

ddd

poday jeu SI0RNSUILPY Syl
(UonensSILILPY UT) PRYILLT SUGIEILARS SUMRLY PUB |BLISNPUT UM

34} aseym soydde Auo ped paguosaad sy "986T Py ADUSAOSUI SUT JO YOLT
U009 Y1M S0UBPIOJIR L] SI0JPald paindasun 2y Joj apise 1as st udiym abieys
Buneoy e Jo Japjoy a2yl 03 S|qE|IEAR Spuny JO N0 aaed e s Jed paquisald syt

Med paquosald
*51esodoud 943 UM Uyl Ul Sem SLCIIN0 SIYL

"SI0JIPaID PAINJASUN 01 UOANGLISIP B yewW 0} 3[qe|ieAR Spuny JUSIDILNSUL 319m 313y |
SIOHPaI) PAINJISUN J10) DLODINO

*s|esodold BU) UM Ul Ul Sem SWO2N0 Syl

"SI0)IpaL
[enuasojeid Yy o) pied 2q 03 UOINGLISIP B S|gRUS 0] SPUN) JUIYNSUl 3lam syl

‘uonesiba) ym Soueploooe
Uy pajenaed se Aed Aepyoy pue suopnguyued uoisuad predun ‘Aed Jo siealie 1oj
Juawap [enuasaeid Saaioidwa ay) Buiaq ‘p8S'8F PS||eI0] SioypaL jenualaald syt

SJ0JIPAL) [BIIUIDJI 104 DWOINQ
‘s|esodoad Y1 UIIM aul] U] SEM SWONNC SIYL

"UoYINS O}
SuoRNQLISIP Jayuny Aue Jo J3dsosd ou S121ay] ‘suchesijeal 19sse JuaRynsuy) 0 ang

"Ueo| H43 ay3 Jo J9adssa ut Buipueisino suewal 618/F JO WS 243 pue
{ing Ul 3gap S)dipungd iy pableyosip saey uoydns ‘podas snoiaid Al ug payielsp sy

10}IPa.1) painias 40} dWOIIN0

-S10]1pa.D JO SSBJ0 JOUI0 AUR 0} PUSPIAIP OU pue AjUO SI0)pald
painoes 0) sjuswAed 1o spun) 2q pom 2.8y 1eYyy paiedinue sjesodold 3yl

SI0YPaID 104 LWOIINO0 PIILWILSD [RINUT

S103}Ipald 10} WOdINQ “E



"IAISSAOXD
e sasuadxe 10 uonelsuNWwiR Y3 Jeyy uoiedjdde unoy e Joy Hodal sy Jo Jdidss
341 Bumoyjo) syem Jyble Jo Nwi swi e s) a1ayy podas sseaboid siyy Jo 1disoel oy
Buimolio} sAep 1z Buleq uonewuour Bunsanbas Joj Wi swiy e S| 3JsL) 330U asesld
"Jsonbal uo noA o3 Juas aq M 3PING JuRAR BU) JO AdoD pley e ‘AjpAleuss)y
‘suoljensjujwpe Joj 3uo Ayl J3)es pue xdserojul/wod Alosiapediysioypalo//fisdny
quIl Buimolloy  ayy bBuisn  SS3002 uBD  NOA YoIYM  Sea4 O] aping
,S40JIPaID 3y} ul punoj oq ued sybid 959y Jo sjieap Jayung (Ajuo 4 xipuaddy ul
N0 395 se pouad Bupuodal au3 Ul pasNdU) sasuadxa ayy ale 953U} DURIBJRL JO I580
104) sajny AdusAjosu] By} Japun "Lodal SIY) uj pasopsip 1S4 2le yIym ‘sasusdxe
4810 pue uonelsunwial Siojensiuwpy auyl sbusjeys o3 ybu B aaey JByUny
pue siojelisiulupy su3 wol) uonewlojul Jaypny ysanbal o3 Jybu B aAey sloypai)

"COEF SeM SIU) JO SIS0D BYL "PIAIRIDI SBM 20USPUOdSaLI0D Jayjo
pue $3di9231 1G3P J0O[ INSUD 0] AIBSSIDDU SBM |[BL JO UCIDUIP-DY =

‘panedicpue AjjeuBuo jou sem siy]  uofewloju) ucisuad
pue josded 1oylo Buipinoid pue sGpd @9Aojdws sy Bunedaid 1oy
payw paJenbs spoops 0 pled auam 0T Hz/F JO SI9) SJUBIUNOIDY =

LA snid 05523 sem pied (103 ay3
se 0§F Aq peadxa aJom 1WA snid 00527 =g 01 pajewnss so9) ebay e

AISIADY

cdd

Hoday [euld SIOTRNSIURLPY SUL
(UORESILIPY UT) PSYILUI SUOREILARY SULIRL PUR [BLISNPUT USIM

s1asse
giqibue) sAuedwcD ayy jo uoiesieas pazedionue ueyy Jaybly ayy
SRR YaIYM IYA snid £8'€86'6F 2uam pled 99y (@101 “LYA snid
000'SF 1e polewnsa Ajjeulblo ssom SJUSWIRSINGSIP PUR Sa9) Suaby e

:PaPaRDXe USDG Sey S3ewnsa [BRIUf AU S1aym mojaq 5|Ielep apiaoid 1
"paplaosd Ajsnownaid sjielap a3 PapasIXs SABY PaLINDUL SasUadxa jeyy WUUoD Ued |

3 xipuaddy 1e payoene wnodoe syustiAed pue sydiaoad syl
ul sa4nbiy 2AQRINWND DY) Ul paphisul dle SIORASIUIWPY dU} AQ palndul sasuadxe
|230] Sy SIOUpan 0} JUs Uodal ssalboid syl yum pajenalp pue pejepdn
Joyuny ‘siesodold sy) ul N0 195 sem Sasusdxa [SI0JROSIUIPY U3 JO S1BWISS uy

yodal sy Aq pasoaod pouad suy
Bulnp psunou; ussq aAey ey} sesuadxe jo jualalels e ‘4 xipuaddy je uoene |

uonensiuWpe 3y} Jo SAsUAdX YL

‘@ xipuaddy Ui 100 135 ale podal s} Jo pouad syl BuLInp paiindut SIUBLSSINGSIP
Jo spiEjeg paunul sem abeajiw ay) awiy auy 1e bujeasid ajes obeajiul pasoidde
JIWH Byl 1e Alosiapy ddd AqQ pied 2ue ‘;plsa Adudajosul syl 0} 9lgejngune
Aoalp SI Yoiym jaaeiy ssauisng 40y s9UsA eaud Jo asn ayl o) buigelss
sosuadxs Joj apeul sjuswAed abeayly Auedwon 2yl Jo JIBYsq U0 SJOjRJISIUILIPY
ayl Ag paunaul 53503 |enye jo 2bieyial B ale SjUsLUSSINGSIP SI0IRASIUILLPY DYl

SIUDDSINGSIP ,S10]L1ISILIPY

"3[qE|I?AR SPUNJ 3] WO4] UMBID U33q ARY | YA BUlpnaxs 0§ v10’'657
J0 593 3jep o] "4 Xipuaddy Je payoeye sasuadxe Jo JUBWSILIS By} Ul INO 33S e
yodas 3y Jo pouad ayy Buunp pabiey? uoREIRUNWRI JO s)ERA "1VA SNId 000°043F
JO SISBQ 99) PaxXy B UO pajende> g PINOUS UONEISUNWRl | SIOJRASIUILIDY 3U)
18U} uopniosal B passed Joypaly paunIes Ay ‘siesodoud Syl Jo uonRRIR Bunolio4

uonelaunuial siojensiiwupy

sosuadxy pue SJusWRSINgsiqg ‘uoneaunway ,si10jensiuiupy &



padey [eUld ,S10]RASIUIWDY BY]
(UONENSIULIPY UL) PRI SUOREILIGRY UL PUR [BISTPUT USIM

aquinu
810¢ 40 190¢ SoUBI3jal 1IN0y
1ybnoug
alom sbuipasaoud NAS §1 ‘|oodianr]
uonensujwpe '31e159 [BlASNpul uopues ‘ABpn  UOpURS BT :Ssaippe ssauisng
A3s169y PUISI 193saupuep UoIyMm Ul HNOD
NA6 G ‘|oodiaAl
{(slojensiuwpy '31eIs3  |RIASNpU] ucpues ‘ABpA UOPUBRS  bE 192110 paJalsibad snonald
JO Jusunuodde
8T0Z/10/7¢ 40 =1eQ avt TIW Usisayouely
19ans  yoog ‘ssnoy  Adqay ‘Iood Uiy 192140 paUa1sibay
1d¢ TN
‘uoyblg 199115 159 TE ‘ASNOH XIuacyd ‘1oojd puz ‘z ans :((s)lozeaisiuiwpy 11095%70 saquinu Auedwio)
dT7 AOSIADY Y J0 sSRIppY
/N :Sauleu Buipes Jayio
UoAijoom Auuag g |iyuloyL pireq »(shoyensiuiwpy
:STIV.I3A NOILVILSININAY 'NOLLYIWNHOANI ANVAIWOD

(NOTLYHISINIWAY NI)
AILTWIT SNOTLYITHEYY INTHYIN ANY TVYTYLSNANI NIdMm

Alosiapy

ﬂ—~— u uoneuw.iojul Atoniels

v Xipuaddy




Hoday |Buld SJ0JENSIUILPY By L
(UonenRS|LILLPY L) PSILN SUONEDUGES SULEL PUe [BHISAPUT UJM

ETWY w04
q xipuaddy




'L UOISIBA LU0 0} uctsizp L0

% * Anunoy
T Je v e e

18159UduBiy uzibayshauno)

i 19345 yjoog Moy 1504
asnoj feqqy EETITS

160(4 Yl | 1squinu/swey Bu)

$53Jppe S,401L1SIUIWPY
g6l L] 0] € oo S| L ajep ainjeubis
L_wﬁh_ld..n_L_ I_.Il_ L_l_. Yoy | aweuing
\IA .
piaeq (S)aweuzi0) Ny
X X. ameubis
i anyeutg S AOSENSIAUIPY SWEY §,/01BI}SIUILPY

ajep pue ubig ‘ E LLLL\_LLLEILEE\_ 9] o) | AR LR0D

Aisibay 101181 Jeysausuey

ETETRVIG )
voda ssaiboid [euly s jo Adod e paydene saey | s|lejap 3anod E
- yodaa ssaifold jeuid _
_ Anunoy 5|2yde3 yaeiq plog pajWIT suonedlqed aUURIA pUe |BLISNPRU :w.__;i 1inj u dweu Auedwo?)
upJo idusadhy v apdwod aseald
‘_LEH_H_L N_E aporisog Mgy sy ut Bugg +f ttﬁ&&bmlﬁg
J8ysayouey uoibayyunoy sjieyap Auedwod
19ad15 Yoog UMl 1504
J01ENS WP 1RYI0UE ashol4 Ae ilele¥
g 5 1.1 bios i A ToA s st s o
JojRAS|UWRR J3YI0Q 10014 Uit | saquinuzaweu Bujp)ing aseepd .:camE_“.EE e _*E
@ SSRIppE S JojensIuwpy E
J0jEA1S|ujuIpE JayLoue 2A2|00,
INOGE SN [[a1 01 UOID3S S|} asp HOMIOOA Sueans
J03R1I5|URUPE 13430 O Auleg (s)aweualoy fng
o WEY § Jojensiuwpy E
'9865 19 fauasjosu|
uolnjossip €1 34516 13 AVPIS
de.b
asnoH seluedwion MONBIISIUILIPE WOJJ 3A0W JO BONON 50 s
HOINOSSID O] UO[IRNSIUIWIPE WL} AW 0 90N . n““mmﬁu_n%m_w_ﬂ_“
MN S_< % m N _.\/_ < 1117 32UBPICIIE U]




10:TT 6707 Alenuer g1 01°Z10Z "18p 105 Sdl T 4o T 36eg
1IN
— AB Q3LNISIAdTY
(00°0) (05°62¢'7) (6£'85S'T1E)
N N
9N N ssaployaieys Aleuply (00°010'S)
SNOILNGIYLSIA
1IN TN
1IN TIN GU JO N3 pue Aduepunpay Joj swiepn (007 £zZE'20T)
TIN 1IN SWOISND) 1§ AUy lWH (o0°zoz'18)
N TN sioppa apesy  (D0HOLTLT)
SYOLIQIYD AFINDASNN
1IN 1IN
JIN 10| SIOUPRLY [ENUIBRIY {00 +85'8)
SHOLIO3UD YLINIYIId
(08'12£'68) (£5'809'2)
Fra wo. Bupeoid - sabiey) yueg
£6'69 TN Buisipaapy Aloimels
00'€0€ TN IEW JO UoRIRNQ-TY
114281 TT°b€L 515070 abeinys
00'9€5 00°9€S SpuoB pauysiuy UM PAIR[I0SSY 51500
0889 TN auoydsjat
0r°pes TN 593 SJUBRUNOIDY
00°055°2 TN (1) 5934 [eba]
£8'€86°6 TN (1) 5384 sienjep/sjuaty
VLERT bLEBT aaueinsuf Jwswuieddy 150d
FATR Y N SJUBWSSMNASIC SI01eISIUIIPY
05 bH0'6E 0S'Hh0'T woRIBUNIaY SICIRISIUWPY
- SNOLLYSTIVAY 40 1500
pb'ZST'98 L06LT
T8 961 55015 153/9UT yueg
00°590°S Tt Jued je ysed b0'9£0'T
90'828 N SYIRQ Yooy DO'FET'E
L1107 1IN 5poob paysiuL/dIm LTT0T'8
TN TN 42015 00' 00k
1IN TN SIPILA 1010 00°06Z'T
00°6+0'zh N Alaujyaey 1g Jueld palequniuIun 00°05Z'6
SNOLLYSITYIY 13557
1IN TN
AN TN pau Buisea Agaig {00'989'6¢)
N TN [2143A 3 ABUIYIRLY ‘Jueld paJaguunoul 00°000°0F
1IN TIN DI aouRuld SS3UISNG UaYdpiS (002091 L)
N TN 4a1 01 123(gns sigsp yoogd 00'6£2'sS
Q39031 ATIVOIAID3d5 S1355Y
{r9082) N
908/ JIN Jueinsut
NOLLYSI¥Td 40 51502
3 F k]
6TO0T/TO/ST OL 6T0Z/T0/ST OL SlIelY Jo
8T0Z/T0/¢T woud 810Z/£0/Z¢ wo.d juswlels

sjuawied g 531909y JO AlewiWNg ,S103EIIS{UNUPY JUIOC

{vonensuwupy ug)
PIWIIT SUOEdLIqed SULIElY pUe [eISnpUr uadm

0’| UoISI3A, L1740

“Fsnoy saivedio?) Aq sbuey jo day papinoid uaaq sey wioj siyj

asnoysaiuedwodn'Aob mmm

e d)isgam ay) uo abed suuoy

U] USIA mmmm_n_ .ymE‘_o* m>_wmc‘_m:m
e uj 3|qe|leae §) wio} siyj

Annef asnoysajuedwodgsapnbua (1ews 10

asnoysajuedworpynacb ammm 18 s1sqam ay) uo

53300 33uepind 2y} 295 Asea|d UDYBWIOL] iU Jo4
S|

voRELLD E;t:mﬂ

‘Hp2E) DS0EE XA
“ZNE ¥14D 'S3EM 'YipIeD Repy umor)
‘0sN0H sapuedwo) sajuedwic? yo JeiisiBay ayl

HMOJ3Y S531PPE 24} 0} M wimad
0} nof esiape am fruaipadxa 1o} Jaramol ‘ssatppe
2snoy salueduzo) Aue 0] wioy sy} umzas few noy,

‘wiey 3y paubls sael noy O

‘syuawnoop pauinbal By} paysexe saey Noy O
Jeisifay jgnd ayy uo pay uogeuLoju)

8y 1w Jeqnu pue sweu fuedwod 8y] O

:Guimolo)

Ay} paJdqawal aaey nok ains ajew ased)d

‘Buissiw voneWIOI Yila
10 Ajderiodul pajajdwod suiioj uinyas Aeut apy

15]]22343

999916 £2210 vt |

o

o |
A S A B A N
UOWBUG wopayuney

19248 1590 2w

|

asnCH Xiusoyd 'Jool4 pug _
A .:.__3_

4771 AOSIARY dYd swes fusdusy

puas o} m._mcE

UOSAQUD) BINET g_.c_:_é_

“pao3ad 31 qnd
AU uo seadde jim wWioy s1s UD LoRLIDIN Y

uoKRLIop EEE&E

"p10321 2N AU 4o $I3MES O} BGISIA

a [{lm anili nOA UONBULIOJUI 1DRIU0D Y W] ) UD
Kianb e s 25213 J1 asnoy sawediiod djay [ 31 op nok
Jng ‘uopewoul 1e3u0d Aue anf o) aaey 10U O NOA

U0/} BWIAOI J3)Us8ld _ _

UOINIOSSIP 0} UOREISIUWPE WO 3A0W JO 0N

ECAY




Hoday {euld SI01RASIUILPY Sy L
(UonensIuwpy UT) paiwi SUOReIIged SULIR PUB [RUISTRUT USIAN

Alosinpy

ﬂ—”—u HA0M JO 3NPIAYPS

D xipuaddy




‘poriad
Aiojniels sy Joj splodss Jo abeiols sy Jo) BulBuelly

JudlabeuRW 358D JURDIS

sapie sy -buissaiboud s| 9582 8L [UNsua 03 Apodq
[euoissajold Aloje|nbau sisuonipeld AdUIAOSUT aUl Ag
palinbai se ABajel]s paleInosse pue 9583 aul Jo IDNpuad
3U) BUIDSIA0 SMBIARL 252D |rIuRb pue jeuliod

*9SED 2Y1 JO uoijeunp
au1 noybnodys sjoucoal pue sydiaal pue sjuawiied
abeuely “Junodoe YUBY 912158 JUSA|OSUL LIRIUIR A

*SIU3 Juawnoop pue AB31L1S 958 J0IUOW PUB M3IASY

sjudWaInbay Juswebeuepy ase) sjuawaiinbay Juswabeuely ase)
uajejIdpuUn aq 03 oM ainind pouad Bupiodal auy Bulnp uaX)elapun 3o
DONINNV1d ANV NOILVHISINIWNGQY DNINNV1d ONV NOLLVHISINIWAY T

Aobajey | 230N

"suawdojadp Jo pawaosul 3dey aie Asyl Buunsua pue slapoyayels
2o pue sio)ipstd 109304d 03 24941 AjjeijuR)Sgns $i NG SI0JIPSID 0} U [BIIUBUY 10811 B SABY J0U ABWI SIY] *SI9NRW AIole[nBal pue uone|siBa) jJueAs|al UM

BulAjdwod 10133.41p 3U3 JO 13NPUOD BY3 0} UONERL Ul paIinbal a1aym saipoq Aloniels Buinou ‘ssauboid auj uo Buriodau Jenbal ‘saued payy 03 Jusunuiodde
813 Jo suoniedyicu ‘pijea st Jusuiuiedde ayy Bupnsus Buipnpul ‘a1njels Aq palinbal i JsuoRioeld ADUSAJOSUT UB AQ usyeUspUn yiom 3yl Jo uoiuodold v

‘SWIe|D JojIpaid JO Juatusalbe pue AuUQNIIS au) apnpRul ||iM
UDHEUSPUN 3IOM BSED SIU} UT *J0JIPaLD JO SSB|D 2J0W 40 SUO 0} UOINGUISIP 2 SRl 0] 3|gR|IBAR SPUnj JUSIDLINS 3q 249Y) PINOUS SI0NPaJD 0] Jauaq jeueuy e 3q
Aew a1 ‘(sanued payl Jsuiebe usye) sUOHOR INJSSSIINS WO SDLIBAODD IO SISSE JO 3|BS S} LUOLS) SPUNy JO UONESI[ES] 3U] Ul S)NSa] USNELIPUN YoM DI3UM

‘yejdwo o3 |11s
340M JO 3UIRNO Ue yum Jayiebol pousd Buipodal ay) Buuinp siojensiunupy JUiof ay) AG USHEHDPUN YoM Y} JO AIBLIWNS Pa|IRIep & 10 S195 MOJaq 3|qe) ay ]

AlOSiApY

YIOM JO 3|Npayds
cdd

(NOILVYLSINIWNAY NI) Pa3lur] suoneoLiqey sulejy pue [eLIsnpur usim




AlOS|ADY

ciid

‘IAIDS SIUBWIARY
Aduepunpay ayy yum sieale uojsuad Joj wiep pasijeuly

‘uonesiuilwpy au3 Jo ssauboad ayy
uo sajepdn Yym SISpIoyaxeIs Yim asiel 0] panupuod

UINEMSPUN o4 03 H40M dimIng
SHOLIA3MD)

pouiad buijiodal syl Bulinp uaxeuapun xlom
SHCLIq3yd

‘PSIRaI USI] SABY SISSSE ||V
‘JuewAed Jueq je ysed pasijeay

"BOURINSU| JO UONR|ISIURD PUe JO JudtuARy

ua)exapun aq 0} dlom ainjng
NOILYSITYId 13SSY

poued Buniodaa 3yy Bunnp ua¥epapun 3ioMm
NOILVSITVId 13SSY

'SUISoUOD [RIUSLUUOIIAUD
pue ‘Ajajes g yyesy Buipnppuy jo ateme aq 0) sispew
olPads 9sED AuR B4R 24241 JI pue 1Y UORIR0I4 BIR(

R Y Alegig au} se yans uonejsibay Joio pue sisyew

[B2I2 puUR [euolssajold JO UCIIRIPISUOD panuauo)

suoenbay bulepune Asuop
3U1 YUM S0UBPIOIIR Ul SHIBYI U3 INOA MOUy pue
SaInpadold Juswissasse ysu Buliapune] Asuow uiejulep

sjudwalinbay Aiojenbay

sjuawaiinbay Aiojenbay

i

IO/ JO INIPaYdS
(NOLLYYISINIWAY NI) PO3uIT SUOREILIGES SULE PUE [BLISNPUT UBIM



‘poliad pequiosad
ay] Joj splodal jo abelols pue sayy |eusRiu) Buisop

"HNeD "2ouRieRD Xe) Bupaas pue
9y] pue siap|oyayels 03 Uodsey [euld BuieIndy SUIMad Xe3 J2Y30 pue | yA wswiuiodde- 3s0d yum [eag
‘paAjossIp 39 |Im Auedwo) ‘sapueduion Jo Jensibay yam podas Bulig
243 yoiym laye syjuoll ¢ ‘UoRASIUIPY Y3

|pn[puod 01 Japlo u) saiuedwo) Jo JelisiBay syl yum Bujsuie ssenb yim Buljesp
UORRIUSWINDOD JueAsRd pue Modad [euy Bupwgng pue siapjoyayels snolea o3 syodal Alcymels bunenadi
uayeylapun aq 03 }ioMm ainind pouad Buiptodsas ayy Gulinp ua)e}@pun YoM

ONILHOdAY ANY FINVYITdWOD AHOLNLYLS HNILYOdIY ANV FJONVITdWOD AHOLNLVLS )

uedal ayy Jo poliad Buuinp palinbal uoiye Jaypuny oN

u@)epapunaq 03 }IoM a4nng porad Buniodal ay) BulInp U)EJDPUN HIOM
SNOILVYOILSIANI SNOILVOILSIAANI 14

AOSIADY

cdd

JOM 4O 3INPIYOS
(NOLLVYLSINIWAY NI) Pe3iwi suoiesLiqed sulel pue [eMIsnpur uaim




P3UNIUL SBM 150D 3l 3wl ayl 1e Zuljieasid
212) OYIH Y1 Ie padiey3 51 a2eapw

voday feuld ,SI0jeASIUIWPY YL
(UoNesIUIIPY UT) PRI SUDRE3LIGR] SULIEL pUB [BLIISNDUT UM

PalIn3ul sEe 1503 2L 3wl 3yl 1e Furjieasld

3124 34IMH 3yl le pasielys sy agdeaqiy

[E10] puein

16°65y lelo] pueig
00912 abieyaay abea|/e]
7 Mobajen =
0oLl Auadoig
0542 Buipuog
1GE8L abejsog F anjep
0941 Bunyieg
1 Aobayeny=
J anjep,

AlosInpy

dd4d

BLOZ Adenuer g| 03 gLog Menuer gz
pouad ay} Jo} syuswasIngsi(

gL0g AMenuer gl o3 g0z AINf 22
pouad ayy 10§ sjusWasINgsig

3A1I3R|NWND pue polad 3Y) J0j SJUBWIBSINGSIP ,S103eiISIUIWPY Y] JO s|ierrd

g xipuaddy



Hoday [BUI SI0JBLSIUILIDY BUL
{UoLEASIUILIPY UT) PIILUM SUCHEIUGRS SULREY PUR [BLASIIDUT URIM

AJOSIADY
h—N— u aAnenwnd pue porrad ay3 10j Junodoe sjuawAied pue s3diaday

3 xipuaddy




10:TT 6102 Adenuel 51

0T'Z10T J9A 105 SdI

107 abeg

HIN
A8 031INISTUdTY
(0o0) (05 a2b'T) (6£7855'TTE)
1IN 1N
1IN 1IN siopjoyaleys Aleuipso  {00°010'S)
SNOLLAAIYLSIC
1IN TN
TN TN U Jo N3 pue Aduepunpay o) swiep  (00'£ZE'20T)
1IN N SWIGISNT g DNUDAY WH {50°z07'1€)
1IN TN sioypaiyapesy  (00'502°2LT)
SYOL1ATHD GRINDISNN
1IN TN
TIN 7N sicypal) |ehuaiB)ald (00'$85'8)
SUOLIATYD WLNTYIITud
(08'72£'85) {£5'809'7)
Ts1 [ta Bupeold - sabiey yueg
£6'69 TN Buistaapy Alciness
00°£0g 1IN el Jo uonoaliQ-ay
1267 TTPEL 51507 abeles
00'9ES 00°9€S spoob paystul y)m psIeIDOSSY $3500
08°'89 N auoydata
QU'vZs TN 538) SJUBIUNODDY
00°055'2 TN (1) s |eho
£8'€86'6 TN {1) 5934 ssanjeA/sjuaby
78314 L'E6C UeINsUT JuUUoddy 1504
1655 N SUBWSSINGSI] ,SI0IRASIUIWPY
05 b¥0'68 05'bH0'1 UCREIBUNWSY SI0IBNSIUNLPY
R 6T SNOLLYSIIYIY 40 150D
72’8 96T $5019 15243JU] Jueg
00'990'S TT'2LT Jueq Je ysed v0'9L0'T
50°828 N 51gaq %oog 00'b6T'E
L1102'8 7N spack paysiuL/dIm FAN (A
1IN TIN AI015 00°00b
N 1IN SOpIYA J030W 000071
oo.mvo.mv 1IN EchumZ B JUeld patequniusun oo.omm_m
SNQILYSTIVAY 13557
TN 1IN
TN TN pajwn Buises) Aqgig (00°989'6€)
1IN 1IN 12142A 8 AsBulyoel ued paleguinouy 00°000°CH
N 1IN paywy soueld sseuisng uoadys  (00'909'14)
TN TN a1 03 1a{gns sigep yoog 00°6£2'95
a39037d ATT¥DIHID34S 51355V
{v9'082) TN
#9°082 TIN 3uRINSUT
NOLLYSTTVIY 40 $1500
3 ¥ F
610T/10/ST 0L 610Z/I0/5T 0L sdlejjy jo
BTOT/10/TC wouy 8102/L0/TT wolg b [TETHER AT

sjuswded g s3diadey Jo ABWIWNG SI03RSIUILPY JUlOC

(uonesysunupy ug)
PRIWIE] SUOREIGE] DUMEBLY PUe [BLIISNPUT UM



Hoday [euld SICIRASIURLDY YL
(UonensIUPY U[) Py SUOREILGE BULZ|Y PUE [BLISAPU USIAM,

861'G8 PEL ejoL
51 - sabley) yueg
0L - buisiaapy Aoynyels
£0€E - 18|y JO Uopdaapay
(T bEL S150) abeioyg
69 - suoydsja
veL - 5294 SIUBIUNOIDY
058C . 5924 |26
866 - 5334 sian|ep/syuaby
95k - SJUBWIFSINGSIP ,SI3P|OH 30140
0000/ - (394 paxid) uonelaunwal SIBPIOH 92140

F F sasuadx3

6107 Atenuer g1 6T0T Atenuer g1

o} 0] poliag

pouad aaenwn)
6T0Z Atenuer g1
Papua pojiad au3 10y sesuadxa o Juswazeys
(voneysuwpy ug) peanur suonedLIqe] sullel pue [eLIShpUT uaumm

AlosIADY

ﬁ—”— u Poliad 2y3 ul pa.Lnoul sasuadxa jo jusuiajels
4 xipuaddy




